
Elverado
514 South 6th St    Elkville, IL  62932
School Phone: 618-568-1104      Fax: 618-568-1551      Email: awright@elv196.org

Superintendent
Kevin Spain

Principal
Andrew Dillman

School Secretary
Vickie Thompson

Athletic Director
Aaron Wright

Varsity Basketball (Girls)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Thursday Nov. 16 Johnston City Unit #1 Piper-Valerius Gym  6:00PM
Friday Nov. 17 @ Wayne City High School

(Varsity Only)
Wayne City High School 4:00PM 6:00PM

Monday Nov. 20 @ Galatia High School Galatia High School 4:20 PM 6:00PM
Wednesday Nov. 22 @ Christopher High School Christopher High School 12:00AM 1:00PM
Monday Nov. 27 @ Cairo Jr/Sr HS (Varsity

only)
Cairo Jr/Sr HS 4:25 PM 6:15PM

Wednesday Nov. 29 @ Sandoval CUSD 501 Sandoval CUSD 501 4:20 PM 6:00PM
Monday Dec. 04 @ Trico High School Trico High School 5:00PM 6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 07 @ (Ullin) Century

Centurions (SEC CG)
(Ullin) Century
Centurions

3:30 PM 5:00PM

Friday Dec. 08 Shawnee Jr/Sr High Piper-Valerius Gym  5:00PM
Saturday Dec. 16 Du Quoin High School

(Hosted at ZR )
Elverado  11:00AM

Monday Dec. 18 Woodlawn High School Piper-Valerius Gym  6:00PM
Wednesday Dec. 20 Sesser-Valier Jr/Sr High Piper-Valerius Gym  6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 21 @ Christ Our Rock

Lutheran HS
CORL High School 4:00PM 6:00PM

Wednesday Dec. 27 @ Christ Our Rock
Lutheran HS (Christmas
Tournament)

Christ Our Rock Lutheran
HS

TBA TBA

Thursday Dec. 28 @ Christ Our Rock
Lutheran HS (Christmas
Tournament)

Christ Our Rock Lutheran
HS

TBA TBA

Friday Dec. 29 @ Christ Our Rock
Lutheran HS (Christmas
Tournament)

Christ Our Rock Lutheran
HS

TBA TBA

Thursday Jan. 04 (Mounds) Meridian
Bobcats (SEC CG)

Piper-Valerius Gym  5:00PM

Saturday Jan. 06 Cairo Jr/Sr HS Piper-Valerius Gym  10:00AM
Monday Jan. 08 @ Vienna High School Vienna High School 4:30PM 6:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 09 (Ullin) Century Centurions Piper-Valerius Gym  5:00PM
Thursday Jan. 11 @ Shawnee Jr/Sr High (SEC

CG)
Shawnee High School 3:30 PM 6:30PM

Saturday Jan. 13 Galatia High School Elverado  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 22 Cobden Appleknockers

(SEC CG)
Piper-Valerius Gym  5:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 23 Pope County High School
(Hosted at ZR - Senior
Night for ZR)

Zeigler-Royalton Gym  6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 25 @ Pope County High
School

Pope County High School 4:00PM 6:00PM

Monday Jan. 29 Joppa-Maple Grove Piper-Valerius Gym  5:00PM
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Rangers (SEC CG)
Tuesday Jan. 30 Webber High School (Var

Boys and Girls Only)
Elverado  6:00PM

Thursday Feb. 01 @ Sesser-Valier Jr/Sr High Sesser-Valier Jr/Sr High 5:00PM 6:00PM
Monday Feb. 05 @ Steeleville High School

(1/2 JV & Full Var)
Steeleville High School 4:50 PM 6:00PM

Tuesday Feb. 06 Sparta High School
(senior night)

Piper-Valerius Gym  6:00PM

Wednesday Feb. 07 @ Anna-Jonesboro High
School

Anna-Jonesboro High
School

4:40 PM 6:00PM
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